21.19102111			11 111
NATIONAL Assessment Centr	e Services. juvi 1324001.	SMOSTIPORDB	
Dute In: 13/06/2021 15:56	Jeb description	Date &Timo Complete	d . Done by
Rei No: X/BA/4/01210006314	SAS c-filling		
Veh No. SC7 12982A	E-inulf(bjula shis, Alo tlus)		4
U.O.A. 13/01/2021 07:25	I-Motor Claim Form	J ₁	
(1) (1) (1)	I-Motor W/O (Wilhle: OD:	thrs, TP (brs)	
ODJ: TP! Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded	1	1
	Assessment/Survey Report		1
TP Insurer:	Ass'l Report by Pnx / Hnn		
Proformed Wicep / INC Arrign Wicep / QW: ((ad)	Yol:	Faxt
TP Phinticulars: Veh No: G	DE SUFIC : INC	(,)/Non-INC().	
Owner/Driver: (.	Alecal de la	Tel:)
Policy No: () Per	rloď: (Cover Type: (.).
Confirmed by 1 (· Dates,	Times)
	Note-Est Sintus (WO): N: 0	-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80)-100%]
The same of the sa	Worrenty YES ()/NO ()	
Bucess: (\$) Londing; \$1,0	00 () / \$2,000 ()		Marie Charles
exunumanyanimesesse samenasangangan	KARIA CANDANANAN MINANAN	MATCHINATION OF MATERIAL	The state of the s
() Walk-In Customar a Customers Info () Total Loss Case at the e-mail Yasure		Solical MO (Sicil Of topolo	
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice	The same of the sa	Towing Co: (,)
in suspenda American and the State of the St	ZELVYNYKERENTYOLOVYTEKOOONOKORUKUKATO		A Camanaby
Continue and Allowance ()/C	courtesy Car ()	ATTAN WATER STREET STREET	1 State of the sta
2) QC Cheole / Post Reputr Inspection	(·)	*	1
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3	The state of the s	,	
······································		1, 1,	
IIIIII ii i	YEHENERIKATAN MUNIKURUN PARTAN		Water Charles
	4.8(%()\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	(1) 3 4 14 (A 3 16 X A) A REAL WATER WITE 23 TO	SILVING DATE OF THE SECOND OF
*		MANORUS SPEZARA	
M192100606	· NAMES AND STATE	antilupording (\$30);	NAME OF THE PARTY
	WILL A CLE IT KNOT HINDS TO LOW	Ki Viratement (2100) ING	(310)
iver/Owner:	3) TV: Towin		\$120
ritact No:	3) Pr ; Pollow	Through Survey (Resurvey)	100 }
	C) TILL TU-	A+SMRT Survey	3160
rnaged Portion:	1)NTUCAdo	Illonal Serviceste	
Charles (Green You Charges)	ON!	aty Cor/Tpt Allowanus	\$10
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	· Not Uapa	r Countdination	\$21
	CALL CONTRACTOR AND	Collect Bases Coordination TP (Nan INC) exercise INC	33 310 310
1_1:	19 N121 Idas	Mobile	30
2/4	Involve dotes	Pue Chart	es Asimila

SN08211D000B / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 13/01/2021 15:56 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosli Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (13/01/2021 15:56 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 13/01/2021 15:56 (SGT) Date of Accident 13/01/2021 07:25 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident AYE, Singapore Additional Location Information **TOWARDS TUAS** Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number **SLZ2982A**

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner WONG KOK WAH NRIC No SXXXX830Z **Email Address** kwwong3580@yahoo.com.sg Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-98386487 Alternative Phone No +65-98386487

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Subaru Model Forester Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Yes

Vehicle Category

Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Cover Note Number

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Fleet Policy Policy Number

DHOM110167641901

Comprehensive

United Overseas Insurance

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

WONG KOK WAH SXXXX830Z

Date Of Driving Pass 03/08/1977 Driving experience 43 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-98386487 Alt. Phone Number +65-98386487 Email Address kwwong3580@yahoo.com.sg Address BLK 20 JALAN MEMBINA #15-42 Address complement Postcode 164020 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT ON 13TH JAN 2021 AT ABOUT 07:25 HRS I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG AYE TOWARDS JURONG AND AFTER AYE SPEED CAMERA. I WAS TRAVELLING BEHIND 3RD PARTY VEHICLE ALONG LANE 1. I SAW THE 3RD PARTY VEHICLE BRAKE LIGHT LIGHTED AND UNABLE TO STOP OR BRAKE ON TIME. I REAR ENDED THE 3RD PARTY VAN BEHIND. BOTH OF US CHANGE PARTICULAR, TELEPHONE AND TOOK PICTURES OF THE INCIDENT, BOTH OF US MOVED ON OUR JOURNEY. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number GBE8118S Vehicle Manufacturer Mercedes Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Name of Driver LI ZHENG HUA Passport No/FIN FXXXX042X

Address complement	
Postcode	
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims.
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

(3/1/21		13/01/2021
Policyholder's Signature / Date &	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date	Witnessed by Reporting Centre
Time 1510 hs	& Time	Personnel
Sketch Plan		

TOWN

JURONG TOWN

GREBIRS SLAZBOZA

BOTH VIHICLE TRAVELLIN ALANG AYE

TOWN

T

Describe Circumstances of the Accident						
ON 13th JAN 2021 1 was trowelling along ASE towards Jurany and after						
MyE speed Comeron. I was travelling behind the 3rd another						
vehicle along land 1 I saw the 3rd party vehicle break light lighted and						
vehicle along lone 1. I saw the 3rd party vehicle brak light lighted and, unable to stop or brake in time. 1: rear anded the 3rd party van						
Both of us exchanged particular, telephone and took picture of the incident. Both of us moved on our journey.						
Both of us moved on our journey.						

Declaration

 ${\it l}{\it W}{\it l}{\it e}$ declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholders Signature / Date & Time ISIO WS

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ACCID	ENT DATE: 13	1.01/21/10	DO MM/YYYY), TI	ME: (07:2	(HH:WM).
**	ION: A YER		PRESS WAY.	tow/ARDS	Jueruly
	b)INSURANCE c POLICY NUM d POLICY TYPE e)MAKE & MO f)TYPE:(SALOC g)VEHICLE CA h)PURPOSE OF I) ARE YOU CLA IF NO, PLEASE	MBER: SLZZA COMPANY: UC MBER: DHOM 11 COMPREHENSIV DEL: SUBARU TEGORY: (PRIVATE SUSING AT ACCIDE AIMING UNDER YOU E STATE (THIRD PAR	OI 6764 1901 E/HIRD PARTY/ FORESTER 2 /VAN/LORRY// /COMMERCIAL / ENT TIME: TRAIL	MOTORCYCLE MOTORCYCL MELLING TO NCE (YES/MO)	OTHERS)
2	b) NRIC/FIN/P/ c) ADDRESS:	ASSPORT: S1290 BUK 20, JALA	N MEMBINA	CONTACT: 98	7 FEMALE) 38648 7
(1) (L)	DRIVER a)NAME: No b)NRIC/FIN/P/	NG KOK' WAH ASSPORT: SIZGO BLK ZO, SAL GING APORE 16	830Z AN MEM BINA	CONTACT: 9	/FEMALE) 8386487
4.	*d)DATE OF BI e)OCCUPATION f)DATE OF DI	RTH: (29/05/ DN: (INDOOR /OURIVING PASS	1958 (DD/MM 1900R) 03 08 197	T S COMPANY?	(MEZ / NO)
5.	alweather C	ONDITION: (CLEAR	/ RAINING / OTH	HERS CLEAR	
	b)ROAD SURF	Y INJURED (XES / N	0) «		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
the of passenger	d) VEHICLE	NUMBER: GOE	ENG WE HU	MODEL: MER	e VMN
(Including driver)	C) NRIC/FIN, THIRD, PARTY V d) VEHICLE I	PASSPORT:		MODEL:	
4 No of passenger (Including driver	e) DRIVER'S	NAME:		CONTACT	
	1	*		* ;	1.,

email = kwwong3580@ yahoo.com.sg



United Overseas Insurance Limited

3 Anson Road #28-01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327-3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@uoi.com.sg uoi.com.sg

Co. Reg. No. 197100152R

Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

ORIGINAL

CERTIFICATE NO.

DH0M110167641901

Excess:

\$500/-NAMED DRIVERS

Type of Cover

COMPREHENSIVE

\$1500/-OTHERS

V 11 1 N 1

COULKELENSIVE

\$3000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

Vehicle Number

SLZ2892A

\$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Name of Insured Restricted Driver(s) WONG KOK WAH
NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance

27 April 2020 to 26 April 2021

Engine# FB20YD36834

Hire Purchase

MAYBANK SINGAPORE LIMITED

Chassis# JF1SJ5KC5JG107854

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP [MX 1]

AUTHORISED DRIVER (1) The Insured

(2) Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission

(3) In the event of the death of the Insured

(a) any member of the Insured's family or a paid driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and

(b) any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured

LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car pooling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the passengers thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be deemed to constitute use for hire or reward

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

For the Company

FCTTS

Date: 01/04/2020